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’]\p/?f&

Date for application of water Cor

Proof mailed

Proof received
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Wels listed on Groundwater Rights in OWRD WRIS pt.of.div database

Current as of 02/06/1999.
Total pod_
TRSQQ County Log# Depth application permit cert_num NUM g¢atys name_other
0.00S8. 1.00W _4ANWNE. MARI 3099 95 G 4041 G 3188 400971 ... 1 ..GC.. BREUES..EUR..RANCH

6008 1.00W. 9NWNE. MARI 3089 ...200 T 4298 G 3788 62313 ...l ..\N.. RUEES..EUR..RANCH
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- Use this form to tie well logs to WRIS points of diversions
¢
WRIS Logids Data: Redrills Data:
application permit certificate pod Log ID Redrill Log ID T Depth Comment
4040 G IBE 20000 1 MARI 3099 | A
Owner TIR-S = ’7
GO0 s/ S O0E N = :
Permit Well Names
WRIS Logid Comments
LEGAL..LQC. . PUTS. . THIS. . IN. SECTION.. 2. NQT. SECTION..4....SECT.ION
AND..QQ. ARE.WRONG..ON..PERMIT...ALSQ..LISTED. ON..PERMIT. GR..1Q12.... ;
SER.MAR.ANR.NOTES. . IN.EILE.G..4041 .. KCW =
-
WRIS Willgw aquifer data:
Well Log No BFS = Basin Fill Sediments
Owners Well VAN.BUSKIRK. . WELL......... Exists Well Log BOR = Boring Lava
1 5 = : BES SAR = Sardine Fm.
Unitiat Total Depth =t = CRB = Columbia River Basalt
Aquifers Logid Primary Aquifer BES... e, BCU = Basement Confining Units
Somments Confirmed by DEW.... s UN = Unknown

Total Depth

a5 ? = Uncertain (add to above codes)

0if Iabancloneci |c:r unused, 9999 if no available info

WRIS pt of div data: POD file last updated from WRIS 02/06/1999.

WRIS Owner

source_type e stream1_name g O e basin num -l
riv_mile ) stream2_name EUDDRING.Rumimmmsssmssssin:
legal_desc 250 FPP.S.& 2820 FF. .M N COR 8D ittt ihiasisssstisss apisssimsssibaissibsies
spec_limits sl St U Sl Bl e e S B T R SR
ST e LSRRI e B R SRR SR S e
Qa S T R priority use cat pas status rate / div_units duty  limit
NWNE 4— 6.00 8 / 1.00 W 08/18/1967 IR 3 P € LA E 1780 2550 s




A
WRIS Logids Data:

Use this form to tie well logs to WRIS points of diversions

Redrills Data:
application permit certificate pod Log ID Redrill Log ID T _Depth Comment
T 4298 @G 3788 f2313 ] MARI 30891 A
Owner T/R-S = —
bRl B DR = D 1
Permit Well Names -
WRIS Logid Comments
............ =
WRIS Willgw aquifer data:
Well Log No BFS = Basin Fill Sediments
Owners Well Exists Well Log BOR = Boring Lava
T T T i e e S R e ) BES SAR = Sardine Fm.
Unit at Total Depth St CRB = Columbia River Basalt
IGTNERSEGRIT sl aeiies e e SO e s e M U S P Primary Aquifer BES... BCU = Basement Confining Units
SETITETD sty i o S et A S e e SR NS o . UN = Unknown
Confirmed by DEN..... ? = Uncertain (add to above codes)
_____ Total Depth  wee2Q0 s
0if Ia\bandonecl 1or unused, 9999 if no available info
WRIS pt of div data: POD file last updated from WRIS 02/06/1999.
R T Ll o e NN 1 SR 2 ot [ RO SO o ey BUEES, BB RANCGH
source_type el 5tream1_name BONHITER e e basin num - 2.
riv_mile ) streamz_name RN G TR e e e ot [
legal_desc £70..EEET...SQUTH.. &...2400. . FEET. WEST.. EROM.. . NE.. .CORNER 4 SEC T TON... 9. eeecsmnresssesnarssssssssasasssesseosassn
spec-]imits 1/802a5 .................................................................................................................
cher__ﬁmits ....................................................................................................................................................................................
QQ S T R priority use cat pas status rate / div_units duty limit
NWNE Q=600 8 /" 1.00.W 08/18/1967 IR 3 P vV SLelf (e 1/80° 2.5 |a




BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)

OF RUEF'S FUR RANCH FOR ) ORDER APPROVING
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF) TRANSFER NO. 4298
APPROPRIATION OF WATER )

On September 18, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water
Resources Director by Marlene Ruef for approval of a change in point of appropriation
from a well, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 537.705.

The certificate recorded at page 40091, Volume 32, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, in the name of Ruef's Fur Ranch, describes a right for the use of
not to exceed 0.07 cubic foot per second from a well for irrigation of a certain 0.8
acre in Lot 1(NW4 NE%), 3.6 acres in Lot 2(NE% NW%) and 0.8 acre in NW% NW%, as pro-
jected within Settlemire DLC 53, Section 9, Township 6 South, Range 1 West, W. M.,
with a date of priority of August 18, 1967.

The point of appropriation for said right is located 200 feet South and 50
feet East from the North Quarter Corner of Section 9, being within Settlemire DLC 53,
NW% NE% of Section 9, Township 6 South, Range 1 West, W. M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to change
the point of appropriation, without loss of priority, to a point within George Settle-
mire DLC 53, located 610 feet South and 2850 feet East from the Northwest Corner of
Section 9, being within the NW4j NE% of Section 9, Township 6 South, Range 1 West, W.M.

Mr. Clifton R. King, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that
the proposed change in point of appropriation may be made without injury to existing
rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in
point of appropriation may be made without injury to existing rights, the application
should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of
appropriation, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water appropriated at the new
point of appropriation shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old
point of appropriation under the subject right, and shall not exceed 0.07 cubic foot

per second.

Volume 32, page 519



It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general

supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion as the change
in point of appropriation is completed.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that certificate recorded at page 40091, Volume 32,
State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and upon proof satisfactory to
the Water Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial use of water to
the extent intended under the provisions of this order, a confirming certificate of

water right sahll be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 27th day of November, 1979.

54

James E. Sexson
Director

Volume 32, page 520
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APR 21582
WATER RES"URCES DEPT
SAL REGON

April 1, 1982

Samuel Allison

Water Resources Dept.
Mill Creek Office Park
555 13Eh ) Sk NE
Salem, Oregon 97310

Je completed irrigation in the summer of 1980 &
1381 on lands described in the permits you and

1 were refering to in our telephone conversation
of March 31, 1982,

The second inspection showed complete application
of water has been made.

I hope this will help make all the records
complete. If there are any more questions
please feel free to call.

Sincerely,
M:zfz;e Ruef
Ruefs Fur Ranch

12305 Ruef Lane
Mt. Angel, Oregon 97362

C/ﬂ /Z {Q/ﬁ;'/ (ﬂff"’ﬁ 1//’ /‘-/” .“;;/,p’-q.f"‘ a2 /}/ f

/0/ /T;/:;“”/ﬂ'g -A’&j’q"
. 4 5y



TO:

FROM:

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION e R ) Zﬁ/, 1979.
/ r

** Clifton R. King, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4298

Bl1.-125.1307

IN THE NAME OF Ruef's Fur Ranch

In my opinion the proposed change in point of diversion of water from a well

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY -#SBEP RESULT IN ENJURY* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices —HA¥E HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? A0

(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include
the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

V’/’EZ) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

Watermasfer's siﬁﬁf}ure or initials




77298 REGEIVED

JUL 131979
WATER RESOURCES pgpr

. SALEM, OREGON
Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: %ﬂ//

I Ruefs Lur Kosat TSI

(Nn.me of np:plle:mt) T

of 12345 fuer JAne " I ﬂzf 4/2/65/

@ (Malling address) ©ity) S
P ]

State of LKEGIN . ... 6 F73é2, S456565

f (Zip Code) (Phone number) ge hereby make dpphcutwn fO‘l‘ change

1A, s B2, 4% )

(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the WALEr) st

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? geS
tI! nol glve name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? = ¢ so, give title of proceedings

(Yes or No)

e e e R i e v A S number of certificate ...,

3. Was your water right acguired by Water Right Permit? .. }/4 S vieeeeree 1f 50, give number

{Yes or No)
7 _ I~
=058 6 3755 Number of certificate . M
/ ‘gﬁ/ ')71[',’R

of permi

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering t e balance of the
questions on this form.

4, The source of water is L.&)E‘\.k/
\'4-5—9‘—/1/-7/5’ (767

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? 35\ ... LSV 002 (0. L28 Ln......
6. The authorized point of diversion is Iocate& 200 3 ft. ..N5 - _and .50 . ft. 5:— o . from the Mi
S hﬁg / arsd %} i
corner of _¢ctie n,cr . being wim.% M.E.. Y4 of Section ? Tp. é.ﬁ R. ]_‘-’\) W. M,
(No. N. or S.) (No, E.ror W.)
in the county of M.Ovlf‘tpm_ The-neme-of-the-diteh-Used—i5 ...
NOTE: Answer question if the application is for change in point of diversion,
7. The proposed point of diversion is located iz, i At and~f .52, ft. . f . from the 474/
(N. or 8.) (E. or W.)
sorner ot Seetisen . _being within the/A/%# Y ME Y4 of Section <7 I Tp. 6. 5.... R. LI W. M,

(No. N. or S ) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of L77r719A................ The name of the ditch to be used is .....£2 eell T A

3004~
Form 690-4-0 1-77 g "~



8. The use to which the water is applied is

— - -
Jvrigalige

sammssssssasEssmsssEe

(rrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, ete)
Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Township
North or South

Range

E. or W. of
Willamette Meridian

Section

List 14-14 of Sectlon

Number Acres To Be Irrigated

T 65

Y

Zot 1 (Avk NEY)

= (7
e )
~zer w_,r > s

X 0.8 b

o %6 1P

L

—ﬂﬂfEM% of M)

26 0.9 pbe

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? ... .

(¥es or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-
cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, ete.? ..

:A&%« Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

HELD BY

AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ......

-tlrrl:é&uo , power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, ete,)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Township
North or South

Range
E. or W. of
Willamette Meridian

Section

List 14-14 of Section

Number Acres To Be Irrigated

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)




14. Reasons for the proposed changes are p!‘l"tt’doﬂ Dan ‘>l‘-’°p£'- L2ld wel [
Prebles o Conld r\or\\c}f\\\é-??t’"-@ohﬂd"\éo

\SL\&TNO\)EA\Tﬂp#fPXM:;QO; ..... S

15. Construction work will be completed on or before .. 77— 30 —FF

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before /‘2

Remarks 2. ih 7 7 Wy 93976

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

/
M’w g@)& o, { _____________________________________ , the applicant herein, being

first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above *and foregoing apphcatmn for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best

of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this / .. day of .. é]«.ﬁﬂ 1977

[Notarial Seal]
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